Carson City Agenda Report

Agenda Date Requested: December 19, 2013 Date Submitted: December 10, 2013 Time Requested: 10 minutes To: Liquor and Entertainment Board From: Community Development - Business License Division Subject Title: For possible action to approve David Tate as the liquor manager for Woody's Entertainment, Inc. dba Lucky Strike (Liquor License #14-29862) located at 444 E William St, Ste 8. (Lena Reseck) Staff Summary: All liquor license requests are to be reviewed by the Liquor Board per CCMC 4.13. Woody's Entertainment, Inc. dba Lucky Strike purchased the business from the previous owner. The business is a small slot operation. David Tate is the owner of the business and will also be the liquor manager. Woody's Entertainment, Inc. dba Lucky Strike is applying for a Tavern/Bar license. David Tate owns and operates four other locations in Carson City. Staff is recommending approval. **Type of Action Requested:** Ordinance Resolution Formal Action/Motion Other (Specify) **Does This Action Require A Business Impact Statement:** () Yes (X) No Recommended Board Action: I move to approve approve David Tate as the liquor manager for Woody's Entertainment, Inc. dba Lucky Strike (Liquor License #14-29862) located at 444 E William St, Ste 8. Explanation for Recommended Board Action: The Liquor Board has the authority to approve all liquor licenses pursuant to CCMC 4.13(1). Applicable Statute, Code, Policy, Rule or Regulation: CCMC 4.13 Fiscal Impact: N/A Explanation of Impact: N/A Funding Source: N/A

Supporting Material: 1) Carson City Liquor License Application
2) Carson City Health and Human Services Inspection Report

Alternatives: 1) Refer back to the Business License Division, or

2) Deny

Board Action Report - Liquor License Tate - Lucky Strike December 10, 2013 Page 2

Prepared By: Lena Reseck, Senior Permit Technicia	ın		
(City Manager) (City Manager) (Deputy City Manager) (District Attorney's Office) (Planning Manager) (Finance Director)		Date: 12/10/13 Date: 12/10/1 Date: 12/10/1 Date: 12/10/13	<u>3</u> _ ≱
Board Action Taken:			
Motion:	1)		Aye/Nay
(Vote Recorded By)			

						11	# 14	-2984	12	
CARSON CITY LICENSE APP.			PPLICATION	Business I	icense #:	W326				
Pl		Please type or t	Please type or print in black ink; Incomplete or illegible applications will			GL-14-303651				
1		not be acc	epted. Appli	cations must bear a	n original signature	Submittal	Daté:	26-2	013	
W	New B	usiness	☐ Change of	Location/Mailing	☐ Change of Name	□ Cha	nge of Corpor	ate Officer	□ Other	
2	Type of Lie	cense(s)	×	Business	□ Short-Term		→ Gaming	and the last term is a second or	X Liquor	
3	Type of Entity	□ Sole Pro	prietor	Corporation (□ Partnership		nited Liability Business Openia	S BWINNEY AREA S	□ Non-Profit	
4	Intity Name	lvis En	terta	nment.	Inc.	2	. 1	12/2014		
E	Business Name (DB					7		02391	180	
Î	Jusiness Address	10.11.0	m × A	e. #8	City CArson City	State N		Zip Code 8	9701	
8	dailing Address	051114	ST		City Carrier Carry	State	$\cup V$	Zip Code	970 3	
9	Corporate Phone	CUTTY	Business Phon	e	Cellular Phone		Business Fax			
1 C	713)423 E-mail Addressi	3101	- 70	Q Nuggat	Business Website					
11	Owner(s), Manager	r(s), or other Prin	meDK(idditional pages if rec	Sinos, Oom					
10000	Last, First, MI		<	Percent Owned	President	Date of Bi	9/64			
	Residence Address	(Street)	<u>3.</u>	100	City, State, Zip	10	89406	Residence Tel	ephone 23 - 726 8	
	7172 Sq Last, First, MI	ndh.il	Rd	Percent Owned	FALLOW A	Date of B	the second name of the last of	SSN	5 /26	
					City, State, Zip			Residence Tel	ephone	
	Residence Address (Street)					CON				
	Last, First, MI			Percent Owned	Title	Date of B	irth	SSN		
	Residence Address	(Street)			City, State, Zip			Residence Tel	ephone	
	Manager/Liquor N	or Manager			☐ On-Site Contact Phone Number					
	Residence Address				☐ Off-Site City, State, Zip					
					to avaida your social secu	rity numb	er on the appli	cation for a lie	cense, permit, or	
					d to provide your social secu					
	the paternity of a more children	child or to estab	lish or enforce	an obligation for the	ne support of a child or you	are m arre	ars in the pay.	near for vacco		
13	Describe in detail		our business						1	
		5/0+	opera	tipe to the same of the same o						
	Type of Liquor I		for (If applica m w/Beer and		☐ Dining Room w/Hard	□ Comt	oo (On-Premis	e Gene	eral Wholesale	
14	X Tavern/Bar		Only	Liquor	Liquor Will there be an Interim		& Pkg)			
15	☐ Catering	□ Addit	ional Wet Bar	s	Will there be an interim	Manageme	at rigitation			
16	List number of s	of slot machines (If applicable)			List number of table games (If applicable)					
	☐ 1 cent ☐ 5 cent	Multi35			□ Craps □ Baccarat □ Roulette □ Race Book □ □ Roulette □ □ Race Book □ □ □ Roulette □ □ Race Book □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □ □					
	□ 25 cent □ 1.00		□ Poker □ Mega Bu	ck	☐ Twenty-One		☐ Sports Boo ☐ Poker			
17		is for a change o	business name	, location, or owners	hip, list the previous name, ad	dress, and	owner below	000000	Stotwa	
	Golde				Viens #8	CA	ison Cit	1 NU 8	9701	
18		I_X	I am not sub	ject to a court order	for the support of a child		1000			
10		1	I am subject	to a court order for	the support of one or more ch agency enforcing the order fo	ildren and a	am <i>in complian</i> ment of the am	ce with a plan ount owed pur	approved by the suant to order	
	Check One		V Nise	to a court order for	the support of one or more ch	ildren and	am not in comp	liance with a	olan approved by the	
1 E			District Atte	orney or other public	agency enforcing the order fo	r the repay	ment of the am	ount owed pur	suant to order	

9 seeds in BAR

		- the state of the	Cl. 16 page of your enginer or ore installing signage.				
	Please answer this section if you	r business is located in Carson	n City. If you are unsure of your answer or are installing signage,				
on	contact the Planning Division at		les C. LANGE Provide house obtained for this business location				
mati	is your business location zoned for this	type of business	Has a Special Use Permit been obtained for this business location				
for	Will you be installing any outdoor signs		Are there any existing signs of the property				
In	Yes		yes				
Miscellaneous Information	Will there be any outside storage (If yes, please explain items being stored and how being screened)						
ellar	Will any commercial vehicles be used for this business (If yes, please describe size, type, and location of storage)						
isc	NU		11 h and for this business				
M	Please list the quantities, types, and sto	rage location of any chemicals or l	hazardous materials that will be used for this business				
1000000							
	I, the undersigned understand that leading departments	cannot operate my business unt	til my license is actually issued by this office indicating approval by all necessary				
	If any changes are	e made after completing said lice	nse application this office must be notified immediately and an updated is				
ons	required.		and are NON-				
Rules and Regulations	A business license TRANSFERRAB	e, liquor license, and/or gaming li LE to a different owner or differ	icense are issued to a given owner at a SPECIFIC LOCATION and are NON- rent location				
5			ense, liquor license, and/or gaming license fees by the due date will result in				
2	applied penalties	and is grounds for the revocation	n of the license.				
and	3000 Paris 10 10 2000						
les	Any exception to	any of the above is considered a	violation of the Carson City Municipal Code and is subject to citation				
Ē	I hereby certify that the above information is correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I understand that failure to complete this form						
ı	truthfully is an act of perjury.	17/1					
	Applicant's Signature	x fint 1	Date 11 26 13				
L		-1/					
	FEE STRUCTURE	FEE	LICENSE TOTAL FEES				
Bu	siness License Fee	63.85	Business License Annual Fee: 2080				
Squ	aare Footage	3225	Business License Pro-rated Fee:				
Nu	mber of Employees	36,90	Business License Application/Update Fee: 25, 20				
He	alth Fee	75.00	Liquor License Annual Fee: 800.00				
Nu	mber of Rental Units		Liquor License Pro-rated Fee:				
Nu	mber of Coin Operated Machines		Liquor License Application Fee:				
No	mber of Slot Machines 35	14000	Liquor License Investigation Fee:				
T	TAL FEES DUE: 0021	(7)	Gaming License Quarterly Fee: U 60				

BL-	27800 -	total 1271	300			
GL - LL -	1000,00	(\$ Q33	applied	to	LL	ters

Payment Type

Received By

Date Applicant Fingerprinted

Date By Gaming License Application Fee:

Fictitious Name Fee:

Health Pre-Inspection Fee